No. SY00550B

YERR: 20224E2H 7H

i Sdakuragawa
NHS JEK R~ fHRRE

) v 7 A NHS-630A-]C e
0 # 150 mm it H O JISI0KI50A%EHE 7 Fv
£ 5 8 15 m
it H = 3.2 m’/min
T — 4 R 72O T AR S TR BN
H A 22 kW 18 % 6 1%
= It 200/220 VvV EISR B fii
B 60 Hz & & 83 /77 A
1nEIA R R ARE
W = B 631077 T#5  7313DBB
B K E T — Z 8 2onEAT A= —L MW60B SiC X SiC
4 RF AARE X AR
iH B W Z—E g 1fE (ISO VG32) 4.5 A%

FT— AN I =F 27—~ /L7 a7 rH + 2K H

R E Y
=N 3C X 22 mm?
ICX 14 mm?
2PNCTS 3C X 0.75 mm? 10m fEER ¢ 31.6 mm
FTEMMME LT ErnagEs fREf  sHAam )
U Ar—3 27 :FCD500
T—H 7L —A:FC200
B A

F—H 7 1:SUS420J2
77N FC200

U it B A VAT 53 o
A At = VAN 5 7
PR AR /LB F - 1 SUS304

TE-BEE M 845 mm BAAT: 640 mm RS 1373 mm AR TARE B 710 kg

X IEAZR AT AR SR XIS TTRERL<TZ S0

e = SR A

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

A~ v 7 B E i B X

sl - Z e

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO,LTD.

NHS-630A-A , NHS-630A-AC

p

3

TYPE DISCH.DIA
% NHS-630A-] , NHS-630A—]C SFz3 150  wm 1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED SHAFT POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
KB | 1 (' /min) 2452 (m) FEE (min) | AT EE ) W) | T (%)
SPECIFICATION WATER 1000 (50HZ)
& B Wk 3.2 15 1200 (60Hz) 22
NOTE
e
30 4 4
20 4 1 100 ===
. 1 90 S
TOTAL HEAD 1
N
§ 4 80 %
N
NI
. 4 70 .
] 4 60 -
} PUMP EFFICIENCY \ N
104 254 50 — - <
] Y
1 201 40 = | SHAFT POWER |
- — mig N
1 154 30 =]
/’ /’
4 104 20 -
/d
1 51 104
0- 04 o
(m) (kW) (:{o) 0 2.5 5 7.5
% /jé g > é é C?—EI—C}TY (m?/rmn)
° ; - =
“w |24 |27 | pame 22-Jan-09
= E W (= P R Hayashi | Haruta
cm |3y |Z® No. 00314B




640

1373
Lowest Level
AR KAL 500
o
™
_ _ - ©
g ©
~
Lo
<f
o
o
(@)
™
JIST0K150A Flange 507
JIST10K160A 725 0%
1308
m B: fl&E~f7 = “13.09. 12 fiﬂ;] ate Sign Scale T|t|e/§;‘§§ . DWg.NO. / E%%
m |- Add and Correct Dimension '19.07.26 A Zin [ Approved ® A H z % R_E External Diagram 1 3059 1 C
C:Change the terminal box cover "20. Jan, 22 A Zin Q&j TR 2 May' 06' 1999 Kaneda 1 /8 91‘ ﬁé#iﬁ (*%2%)
© Checked Type / # =
- & = G ELECTRIC SUBMERSIBLE PUMP s%E‘UR%GAWAPUyPMFGifO"LTD'
D . £
2 aravn  May. 06,1999 Hayashi NHS-630A-JC p%ﬂ*&"lm/2;<1ﬁ|_'ﬁ




il

ﬁkn. e s

f\ | \\-
@@\L@@\‘\‘\‘\\‘\K Qe ® G

[Fig OO322|B|KZiJ




(= oh 4 ME - | B
Mark Part Name Material - Note
6 |7 ARLE 55400
Eye Bolt Mild Steel
7 XY T HANY T —T I 2PNCTS
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
16 | —IT VIR I AT N — FC200
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
17 TARILE SS400
Eye Bolt Mild Steel
25 7Yy 631027
Bearing Ball Bearing
96 =T 2TV —~ AT uTrH— MTP
Miniatue Thermal Protecter -
n—4 -
27 Rotor -
Stator -
31 ET—HTL—LA FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
39 _XyYT 7313DBB
Bearing Ball bearing
1o | AR EhA
Infiltrative Water Detector Electrode type
Seal Housing Cast Iron
59 }jj:jj/l/‘\/_/l/ MW60B
Mechanical Seal -
54 |17 RV
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
Liner High Chrome Alloy
o7 |77 FCD500
Casing Ductile Cast Iron
68 VYT PA)—T STKM13A+A72
Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel+Coating
Casing Cover High Chrome Alloy
77 F AN —)v /EI\EJZ:TA
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
87 T4 FC200
Motor Base Cast Iron
Lubricant Turbine Oil
g1 [RBRADVLT FC250
Detector Housing Cast Iron
93 | NTVT NS FC200
Bearing Housing Cast Iron
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
97 ET—ZTYTh SUS420]2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
103 AR —F SS400
Strainer Mild Steel
108 (AP —v 7 FCD500
Agitator Casing Ductile Cast Iron
Agitator High Chrome Alloy
118 Y ra TN — FC200
Suction Cover Cast Iron
129 |BENIGEINT L SS400
Self Cooling Jacket Mild Steel
105 |l HE 5400
Discharge with Radiator Coolant Mild Steel
108 |THZZ $5400
Companion Flange Mild Steel
e M Title e e To.
Checked | 2008/11/17 |  Haruta Construction Diagram L.30595J-KZ
Orawn | 2007/6/18 | Tsuds | Type | NHS-630A-JC | SaAullitic- ZRUER
Fig.No. Fig00322B-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

T




NHS630AJC-2005-00008




s HaRES m & M E H= TE RO "5 EB(ke)
Mark | Part No. Part Name Material _Qtv_| __ Size - Spec. Note Weight
_ A% —)L (50Hz) Thov 50Hz ¢ 42
1-1 73629 Frequency Label Tetron 1
_ FER %> —)L (60Hz) Thav 60Hz $p42
1-2 73630 Frequency Label Tetron 1
A—ZF LRI R F/N— FC DSN-830B
2 122387 Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron 1 9.1
AR SUS304 M12 x 35
3 BUM1 235 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
_ ATV T Ty SUS304 M12
4-1 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ ATV Ty SUS304 M12
4-2 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ ATV Ty N SUS304 M12
4-3 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 1
— ATV Ty SUS304 M12
4-4 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ ATV TN SUS304 M12
4-5 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ RA)T Ty SUS304 M12
4-6 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
#IR C2801P 100x63 £ZIMER
5 7381 1 Name Plate Brass 1
— FTIA SR SUS304 ¢2.6L=48
6 |HRU2.6-4.8 Rivet Stainless Steel 4
oy [S) PN ¢57 d=¢199.3
7 (*) OG200 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
_ ARTEETNILA (Jpn) & g Japanese 100 X 60
8-1 731 206 Caution Label A é:‘ynthetic Resin 1
_ AEEEINILAE (Eng) & Auktie English 100 % 60
8-2 731 21 0 Caution Label AE S;\l/nthetii Resin 1
_ SZFaTY—xILTaTIR— - F 150°C
9 IMTP-H Miniature Thermal Protector - 3
AT—4R - 22kW-6P 200V
10 51 251 Stator - 1
E—4HIL—L FC NHS-630A
11120177 Motor Frame Cast Iron 1
A7 LEARILE SUS304
12 61 023 Hollow Set Bolt Stainless Steel 1
A7 A —IL SUS+& R L a7 LEARILAA
1 3 CSLWM8 Seal Washer Stainles:l Steel+Synthetic Rubber 1
_ NARILE SUS304 M16 x 60
14-1 BUM1 660 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
_ RARILE SUS304 M16 x 60
14-2 BUM1 660 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
_ RV Iy SUS304 M16
15-1 SWUM1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ RA)T Ty SUS304 M16
15-2 SWUM1 68 Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ RV Ty v SUS304 M16
15-3 SWUM1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ RA)T Ty SUS304 M16
15-4 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ RV Ty v SUS304 M16
15-5 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
Sy SUS304 ¢6
16 |SCU6 Shackle Stainless Steel 1
TARILE §S400 M10
17 EYBM1 0 Eye Bolt Mild Steel 1
18 |X060186 PZN - 2 RZ10mm t=0.2
TARILE §S400 M24
19 EYBM24 Eye Bolt Mild Steel 2
_ ARG AT— SUS304 d=¢ 26 D=¢ 40 b=8 t=0.3
20-1 74062T03 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ AVRTHT— SUS304 d=¢ 26 D=¢ 40 b=8 t=0.5
20-2 74062T05 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ ARG AT— SUS304 d=¢ 26 D=¢ 40 b=8 t=1.1
20-3 74062T1 1 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ D=L Tviv SUS+& T L M16
211 (*) SLWM1 6 Seal Washer Stainles:l Steel+Synthetic Rubber 6
_ =Ty SUS+& BT L M16
21-2 (*) SLWM1 6 Seal Washer Stainleslzl Steel+Synthetic Rubber
EETS Uk FC NHS-630A,650A,K9B
22 21 1 27 Up:er Bracket Cast Iron 1 300
RIviw SKb 6309
23 \WW100 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
oy AR L ¢3.1d=¢109.4
24 (*) OG1 10 O-ring S:\I/nthetic Rubber 1
oy [y PN ¢ 84 d=¢3145
25 (*) OP31 5 O-ring Suynthetic Rubber 1
N7 63102ZC3 B63102ZC3
26 |B6310ZZ Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢ 50 D=¢ 120 B=27 1.1
a—4 - NHS-630A 22kW-6P
27 150186 Rotor - 1
E—RIv TN SUS420J2 NHS-630A
28 130170 Motor Shaft Stainless Steel 1
B2 3—R(@: NHS630AJC-2005-0000B | 523 NoteAZH# 25 Titl n A E8ES
& & 3—F©@): NHS630AJC-2006-00008 e I:IB HA Eﬂ %HJ Doc. Nf L30595L 1/4
[ SEEE - History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Fig.DrawNo, | ooooANer2005700008Fig 202?/09/9
L 3Dik 2025-09-09 Ry = Type -5l L) - &
J No.30Z5 2019-06-11 {87 i} NHS_630A_JC g 2;1&"' iﬁ/ZﬂfEFﬁ
T No.38,53% 8 No. 126{H%(Z & No. 48BN 2018-07-27 R R ) S e e ) SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.
L &7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. 3 O H T B EHTJ Weight of each part is reference value  00527-3




s HaRES m & M E H= TE RO "5 EB(ke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'tv SIS SLiég * Spec. Note Weight
ARFF— SUS403 14 X H8 X
29 K1 4960 Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
_ NARILE SUS304 M10x 30
30-1 BUM1 030 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ RAERILL SUS304 M10x 30
30-2 BUM1 030 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
NT7YUTRT FC NHS-630A
31 231 74 Bearing Cover Cast Iron 1
Ryyos 7313DBB
32 B731 3DBB Bearing 1 Bl 11TORREIZLD, DB: ¥EA DL EMA40" BMISTIhKE C3MR 4.8
RNTI T EE SS400 7313
33 AW1 3 Bearing Washer Mild Steel 1
Aay7F vk $525C 7313
34 JAN13 Lock Nut Mild Steel 1
oy [y PN ¢84 d=¢3145
35 (*) OP31 5 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
NPV T INGDT FC NHS-630A
36 231 75 Bearing Housing Cast Iron 1
FAILT—IL (=) PN d=¢60D=¢82 t=12
37 8060821 2 Qil Seal Smynthetic Rubber 1
_ oy [y PN ¢5.7 d=¢399.3
38-1 (*) OG400 O-ring g-\‘/nthetic Rubber 1
_ oy [y PN ¢57 d=¢399.3
38-2 (*) OG400 O-ring S:Iynthetic Rubber 1
_ oy [y PN ¢5.7 d=¢399.3
38-3 (*) OG400 O-ring g\‘/nthetic Rubber 1
oy [y PN ¢57 d=¢289.3
39 (*) OG290 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
_ ZEESXRILA (Jpn) % Japanese 35X 100
40-1 731 205 Earth Label A é:‘ynthetii Resin 1
_ EEINILAE (Eng) & Aukstis English 35100
40-2 731 209 Earth Label AE S:\l/nthetii Resin 1
RARILE SUS304 M6 x 20
41 BUM620 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
=I5 SUS304 d=¢ 38 B=20
42 74070 Cable Clamp Stainless Steel 1
RARILE SUS304 M8 x 30
43 BUM830 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
JLR)—TH#HT FC ~ ¢35 2-M8 P=70
44 761 26 Gland Cast Iron 1
JLTvia (=) PN d=¢31.8 D=¢ 39
45 701 09 Rubber Bush é:lynthetic Rubber 1
JLR—T =N ~¢321D=¢52 72078% &L
46 701 1 7 Rubber Sleeve é:lynthetic Rubber 1
avyUR IRF R FHIHYO5 T3 {EAIAL 100:9~10
47 AL200 Compound Epoxy resir*lEI 200 cc
NAT UL SUS304 M6
48 NUM6A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
T—=TNIZ U TRE SUS304 d=¢ 4
49 177006 Chain Stainless Steel 1
wEF1—7 & RkE 22s0~60sq ¢ 15
50 78003 Tube é:lynthetii| Resin 4
BARXSHRT A SS400 NHS-630A
51 26056 SelFCoc-)rIJing Jacket Mild Steel 1 20.0
REARKY—IL Thav 4020
52 73438 Inspe?tion Seal Tetron 1
oy [y PN ¢353d=¢117.07
53 (*) 0825 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
BRANTDOVY FC MW60B
54 241 68 Detector Housing Cast Iron 1 1 6
A ) TEY SUS304 AAZANY—)LEERIESD $p3X8
55 FPU38 Spring Pin Stainless Steel 2
AVE 2 JUT A d=¢ 16 D=¢ 28 t=2
56 (*) 40009 Packing Non—Asbestos 1
FANTZY SUS304 M16 L=20.5
57 61 01 8 Oil Plug Stainless Steel 1
_ NARILE SUS304 M16 x 50
58-1 BUM1 650 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
- NARILE SUS304 M16 x 50
58-2 BUM1 650 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
E—4E FC NHS-630A
59 1 7052 Motor Ec;ase Cast Iron 1 47.0
FRINRD SUS304 M5 x 10
60 |PUM510 Screw Stainless Steel 3
ARAZHILT—IL - ¢ 60
61 MWGOB Mechanical Seal - 1 Set
oy [y PN ¢ 353 d=¢209.14
62 (*) OB45 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
S=INGDUYT FC MW60B
63 24079 Seal Housing Cast Iron 1 5.7
_ AT Ty SUS304 M10
64-1 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ RPN Ty SUS304 M10
64-2 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ AT Ty v SUS304 M10
64-3 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
BT F(D: NHS630AJC-—2005-00008 |52 Note A2 £ Titl Eea =] ERES
% §2—K(©2): NHS630AJC-2006-0000B e FIB HA Eﬂ %Hi Doc. N-j L30595L 2/4
S ) age.
SEFE - History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Figi);‘a\[vz.lNoA HSG30ALG-2005-00008-Fie 20';;%?9/9
L 3pfk 2025-09-09 REF =T -
J No. 30 H 2019-06-11 ﬁ@; P NHS_630A_\JC pg§ .Illiﬁ/ZﬂfﬁFﬁ
T No. 38, 53% 0 No. 126[ACE T No. 48BN 2018-07-27 5 HHET A, EET SV ORARCURE L B SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO,LTD.

L %7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

3% SO X B E T3 Weight of each part is reference value

00527-3(]




e HRES ® & o B W TR - B & 5 Ei(ko
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'tv Size * Spec. Note Weight
65 |(*) OB7 i BRIL | |#353d=95992
66 131063 R T i | 1 | 0.8
67 78011 A EnEE | |T25%am R
66-1/TT1.25-B Crmpins Sieeve Sapre R
6872/ TT1.25-B Gt Siaeve Cama 3 |12
69 | TTO04 Derseto Lseding Wi - 1 |FT
70 /WD020 ;%fﬁiz%ieje%évater Detector - 1R
71-1/BUM1025 hevogon Bot Staioss Steel 4 MOx2
71-2/BUM1025 fevegon Bt Stanloss Stee 4 MOz
721 NUM12A hevagon ut Staloss Steel 6 M
722/ NUM12A Fevagon N Staoss Stee 1
ANUMIZA 5 |
NUMIZA R il
73 |(*) OB24 i BIIL 1 [#353d=411389
74 [TCN7510013 |3/t BHTL e ) |=75D=4100t=13
75 171040 JanavaE A sep | [NHS-630A
76 24080 oeavonne”” Jotien e L4
77 |TT14-10 BRI 0102070 1 [1#saxRI0
78 | TT22-10 BT g102070 3 |2259xR10
79 |TT1.25-4 BT 01020P0 1.2550XR4
80 |CE27H Cabiyre Catle oo e s catos| 10 ™ |2rict oo mever Ssimaner & 1 1.9
81 178004 #l7a—7 ;ayﬁﬁtzfifb e 3 |0.76sa~355q 66
82 |TT14-5 %fﬁﬁ% 81333PC 1 |T4saxRs
83 |PUM58W dorem Stanloss Steel 1 [MexEswe
84 178027 f\ﬁjﬁ;ls;ge Séygltzgg‘é; foci 3 |T1125-B ¢6x50 1m=78046
85 |TT22-B SRt Siasve RN TGS
86 178019 iﬁjﬁzé@ge séy?tzﬂé Fecin 6 |T722-B $20x 100 Im=78050
o7 SUMI2488 LAl S o [
88 11084 Gasnt e v Aly U 14.5
89 112187 Go? e | [NHS-630A &7 0
90-1/10386 peler 1901 Egi%ﬁfn% Alloy 1 36.8
90-2/ 10393 o2 (o0 B G Al 1 28.5
91 64041 I';‘;‘jz?gier gtuaslflgsss Steut 1 |\HS-630A $66 t=2i 0.4
92 |HUM1045 Fiton oot B Stass Stee 4 MOXE
93 |SUMI12175B  §iibay" Staoss Stee 1 MrextEes
94 170172 N At st | |\HS-630A
s e B, |1 [
% |SUM1232B i S e o
711740607038 RETL 3 15D=626 103
7274060105 5% oo T2 TS
97-3/74060T11 e collar Susaos d=¢T3D=¢26 t=11
% |SUMI265A 2ol S T
99 12188 Enigr_c/a;r?g Ductile Gast Iron 1 [\HS-630A/850A 24.0
Hhor O mean | BT E M TR 130595 3/4
SREE :History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Fig%)ﬁ%\m NHS630AJG-2005-00008-Fig 20';‘;8/3/9
e o™ NHS-630A-JC P ZRIE
I No. 38, 532557 No. 12684 # No. 148111 2018-07-27 N XEET L EET SV ORIRRICUEIELE Hhh— S AR SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.
L9 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. X i O H L35 BT Weight of each part is reference value  00527-3(]




5 BaES A o' e kR O% [:E5 E8ke)

Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'tv Size - Spec. Note Weight

100]14101 BT —S U RANL—F $3400 1 |#160 11

101|T4500 ﬁﬁiﬁint ?@iﬁn 4.5 | |Non-additive Turbine Oi

102|LLC éﬁ?;{; vater - 0g | [PREBETREOBEI G- T

103 BSM2065 LAt O

OFLIOBA L it I 6.4

105-1/(k) PK106B  |h2 i~ BHTL 1 |JSTOKBARLIR

105-2)(¥) PK106B |z SHIL - oer | |JSTOKEBARILIR

06 PLUPT2A 0727 PR I Vi

107-1INUM20A @2;# I;\lut ggasir?lgjs Steel g M0 H

INUMZOA R, A I

06 VIGO0 : i 07

10988057 B o Raclator Coolant,_|Wild Stosl U 53.0

110/BSM2070 e MildStee 8 |

111113122 lﬂi'rz;/ayjjlf—éﬁ ﬁiﬂoﬁfﬁ% Aloy 1 NHS-630A d=¢ 224 D=¢ 400 15.0

112|(x) 0G380 |97 T rubber 1 |957d=93793

113113121 K e | |NHS-630A 00

114/BUM1645 [N Stailoss St 6 Mo ®

11574098 Difoser G Bose. Mild Steel L 14.0

N6 BUMIB3S b Stailoss St 4 Mo

o2 BUMI635 |0 s Stailecs Stee L

117BUM1230 R Stailoss St L

11814100 Suwsner Mid Stee I 25.0

901 |S630A-JCPO it -Qu7bdt, g 20 | g T B i parts

902 |AL AU TARFHfE 1 [Tke/EAALBCFHYI5T 100:9~10 |BIFY 11

903|HY951 (;°;_;5:;;%HE<@1B§|J) EI:{I%Z%:HE 1 |1008/ERALBEAHIHYO51 100:0~10 ;;E%%E:: :::

z::;z::g::zgigiﬁjzgziggzgg Approved 1?352%2008 Haj;gsnhw BT EETLER Y %f g;,? L30595L 4/4

8 ne pow e Wwe | CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM | P8 wemmcmmmmn] 750
oo Sae " NHS-630A-JC ST~ ZRUEM e
T No.38, 53K & No. 126[ABE & No. LASIE/I 2018-07-27 = BT~ LT A DILRSOUIILE bbh i SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFGCO.LTD. G

L9 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

3 LTI KL B BT Weight of each part is reference value

00527-3






